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MARKET SHARE OF AYURVEDIC DIABETES MEDICINES

4002. SHRI MAHESH PODDAR:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY be pleased to state:

(a) the share of Ayurvedic medicines among the medicines available in the market for the treatment of diabetes; and

(b) the number of Ayurvedic companies having the licences to manufacture and market the medicines for the treatment of diabetes and the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): The statistical information about the total contribution of Ayurvedic healthcare and medicine manufacturing to the GDP is not available except percentage share of ayurvedic products in the GDP. GDP statement of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemicals and botanical products available in the market including medicines for the treatment of diabetes along with percentage share of ayurvedic products to the GDP for the last five years is given   at
Annexure.

(b):    There are 7439 licensed Ayurvedic drug manufacturing pharmacies in India.   As per
information received  from   states   such as  in Assam 9  companies   are manufacturing 19
medicines, Odisha 7 companies are manufacturing 7 medicines, in Andhra Pradesh out of 301 companies 36 companies manufacturing 45   medicines,  in Kerala  out of 650 companies,  300
companies   are manufacturing medicines , in Gujarat 56  companies  are  manufacturing 85
medicines, in Punjab 6 companies are manufacturing 6 medicines, in Puducherry 2 companies are manufacturing 4 medicines, in Chennai 40 companies manufacturing medicines and in Uttarakhand 35 companies are manufacturing medicines for treatment of diabetes.


ANNEXURE

Percentage Share of Ayurvedic Products to GDP

GVA at current prices in Crore of rupees.

Description 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Manufacture of
pharmaceutical; medicinal
chemicals and botanical
products

90544 85609 101262 113354 126695

Total manufacturing 1409986 1572830 1713445 1883929 2065093
Share to total manufacturing 6.42 5.44 5.91 6.02 6.14
All  India  GDP 8106656 9205315 10366266 11470415 12451938
% share of contribution to ayurvedic products to GDP

1.12 0.93 0.98 0.99 1.02

GVA at constant prices in Crore of rupees.

Description 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Manufacture of pharmaceutical;
medicinal chemicals and botanical products

90544 82439 95529 104877 116968

Total manufacturing 1409986 1493261 1573078 1683077 1863834
Share 6.42 5.52 6.07 6.23 6.28
All  India  GDP 8106656 8548229 9079250 9709347 10469720
% share of contribution to ayurvedic products to GDP

1.12 0.96 1.05 1.08 1.12

Sources: www.mospi.gov.in/ press release dated 31.01.2017

